### LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on April 2, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

# ORDINANCE NO. 2023-146 - Tabled

An ordinance agreeing to change portions of the boundary of the City of Willoughby with the Village of Waite Hill, and superseding Ordinance No. 2023-6.

## ORDINANCE NO. 2024-41 – Second Reading

An ordinance amending Chapters 1103, 1141, and 1155 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, titled, "Definitions", "Business Districts", and "Use Specific Regulations", respectively.

## ORDINANCE NO. 2024-42 - Second Reading

An ordinance amending Chapters 1103, 1141, and 1155 of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, titled, "Definitions", "Business Districts", and "Use Specific Regulations", respectively.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2024-48

A resolution congratulating Krys Gorski of Andrews Osborne Academy on winning the 2024 OHSAA Division II Swimming State Championship in the 100-yard Backstroke.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2024-49

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a lease agreement with Lake Business Products to provide desktop printers and copiers for 60 months for use by various City Departments, and declaring an emergency.

> Alisa Novak Clerk of Council